June 17, 2024
North Platte, Nebraska

Meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners. Present were Commissioners
Joe Hewgley, Kent Weems, Micaela Wuehler, Jerry Woodruff and County Clerk,
Rebecca Rossell. Hewgley offered prayer. Hewgley called the meeting to order at 9:00
A.M. Commissioner Bruns was absent.

Chairman Hewgley announced the Open Meeting Act with amendments is posted for
public review and the county board will comply with the open meeting requirements.

Motion by Woodruff, seconded by Wuehler to approve the minutes regarding the Lincoln
County Board of Commissioners meeting held on June 10, 2024. Upon roll call vote
Hewgley, Weems, Wuehler, and Woodruff voted “aye”. Nays, none. Bruns absent.

Motion by Wuehler, seconded by Woodruff to receive and order filed the treasurer’s
receipts. Upon roll call vote Hewgley, Weems, Wuehler, and Woodruff voted “aye”.
Nays, none. Bruns absent.

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners recessed at 9:15 A.M. and the Lincoln
County Board of Equalization convened.

Chairman Hewgley announced the Open Meeting Act with amendments is posted for
public review and the county board will comply with the open meeting requirements.

County Assessor, Julie Stenger appeared.

Motion by Weems, seconded by Woodruff to approve the minutes regarding the Lincoln
County Board of Equalization meeting held on June 10, 2024. Upon roll call vote
Hewgley, Weems, Wuehler, and Woodruff voted “aye”. Nays, none. Bruns absent.

No certificates of correction or refund submitted by the County Assessor.

Motion by Weems, seconded by Woodruff to approve the real and personal property tax
exemption application submitted by Deborah’s Legacy on real property located O.T. 5-
90. Upon roll call vote Hewgley, Weems, Wuehler, and Woodruff voted “aye”. Nays,
none. Bruns absent.

The Lincoln County Board of Equalization adjourned at 9:18 A.M. and the Lincoln
County Board of Commissioners reconvened.

The contract with Trinity Food Services for the Lincoln County Detention Center food
service was tabled to address additional details of the contract prior to signing.

Chairman Hewgley suggested the County Board Chairman be part of the Nebraska
International Port of the Plains committee.



Commissioner Wuehler questioned when it would take effect.
Commissioner Hewgley responded it would be effective immediately.
Commissioner Weems stated he did not see a need for this to take effect at all.

Commissioner Hewgley commented that he had been approached on this subject due
to non-participation of the County Board.

Commissioner Weems interjected that Commissioner Bruns has been the liaison
between the port and board and has kept him informed and feels the county needs to
be hands off.

Commissioner Woodruff reported that he is an outsider concerning the port board and
commented that there are already two board members involved.

Commissioner Wuehler said she had been approached about being part of the
committee since she attends the meetings. She did state she had heard concerns
about the county not being involved as much as they should be.

Commissioner Weems stated that he felt it would be a conflict of interest for
Commissioner Hewgley to be involved with the port due to potential additional clients.

Chairman Hewgley appointed himself to the Nebraska International Port of the Plains
committee along with Commissioner Bruns at the request of the Inland Port Committee
and other county board members.

Deputy County Attorney, Tyler Volkmer, reminded the County Board that the Inland Port
Authority is its own entity and is an autonomous body. The County Board no longer has
control or influence over the port authority.

The Chairman requested that this item be on next week’s agenda again for discussion
by the full board to consider if the County Board needs to have a representative on the
port authority committee before any formal action is taken.

Hear concerns from Elected Officials, Department Heads, or their representative.

Lincoln County Commissioners Committee Reports.

Approved the following claims as presented for payment. Motion carried.

GENERAL FUND
NAME TOTAL
ACE HARDWARE su 217

ADAMS SWANSON FUNERAL HOME se 1050



AG SPRAY EQUIPMENT

AGRI COMPUTER SALES

ALEX GURCIULLO

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
BEAR COMMERCIAL FLOOR CARE
BIG RED TOWING & RECOVERY
BLACK HILLS STAGE LINES

BOB BARKER COMPANY
BOOKER BOYER

BROUILLETTE DUGAN & TROSHYNSKI
BROWNS SHOE FIT

C DURHAM LAW OFFICE
CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC
CDW GOVERNMENT INC
CENTEC CAST METAL PRODUCTS
CENTURY LINK

CHARLES BODEN

SPECTRUM

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

CITY OF NORTH PLATTE

CITY OF NORTH PLATTE

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT
COLFER,WOOD,LYONS & WOOD LAW-
YERS

CONDONS SIGNS

CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT CO
CULLIGAN

DAWSON COUNTY SHERIFF
DAWSON PUB PR DIST

DEB MC CARTHY

DR DEB'S EXPRESS MEDICAL CARE
DXP ENTERPRISES, INC

EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS, INC
EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS

FAIR LAW OFFICE PC LLO

FUTURITY

GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY
GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES
GR-EMERGENCY VEHICLE OUTFITTERS
GREAT PLAINS MEDICAL SUPPLY INC
GT DISTRIBUTORS AUSTIN
GUARDIAN RFID/CODEX CORP
HINTON'S LOCK & ALARM

su
se

mi

su

se

se

se

su

mi

se

su

se

su

su

su

se

mi

se
reimb
reimb
cont
se

se
se

se

su

se

se
reimb
se
reimb
se

su

se
fee
su

su

se

su

su

su

se

1815.5
3806.2
194.3
1450.8
900

85
363.52
2923.9
26.8
17450
153
475
593.71
277.31
510.79
351.89
41.92
162.54
13484
1090
111880
853

3037.9
309.3
242.6
25.26

119.78

508.35

715.38

2500
596.8
55
11047
4818.8
1000
265.77
350
16200
14
1645
12219
538



HOMETOWN LEASING
JC AUTO WASH
JODY'S AUTO SALES
JUDY CLARK

JUSTICE WORKS LLC
JUSTIN GOSNELL
JUSTIN ROBERTS

KAMINSKY SULLENBERGER & ASSOCI-

ATES

LANCASTER COUNTY SHERIFF
LANEYA LAUER

LINCOLN CO JAIL PETTY CASH
LINDEMEIER LAW OFFICE

LYNN FREDERICK

MARLA HAINES

MARTIN TROSHYNSKI

MARVIN PLANNING CONSULTANTS
MC KEONE LAW OFFICE
MENARDS

METALMASTERS TARGET SYSTEMS
MEYER CREATIVE

MIDWEST CONNECT

MITCH MOORHEAD

NATALIE HOFFMANN

NE COUNTY ATTORNEY ASSOC
NORTH PLATTE BULLETIN

NORTH PLATTE FIRE DEPARTMENT
NORTH PLATTE TELEGRAPH
NORTH PLATTE TELEGRAPH
NORTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE
NORTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE
O'REIILY AUTO PARTS

ORRS DRY CLEANING

PEDERSON LAW OFFICE

PLATTE VALLEY COMMUNICATION
POPLAR STREET CAR WASH

PRO PRINTING & GRAPHICS
REBECCA J ROSSELL

REBECCA SCHROEDER PH D
REGIONAL WEST MEDICAL CENTER
RODNEY RAYBURN

ROWAN GORDON

RUTH CUSIC

€q
se
€q
mi
se
mi
mi

se

se
reimb
su

se
mi
se
cont
se

se

su

Su

se

se
mi
se
dues
se
reimb
adv
se

se

se

Su

se

se
€q
se

su
mi
se

se
mi
reimb
reimb

412.89
16.74
23995
214.4
200
12.21
6.03

750
18.7
96.39
153.48
664.98
3.35
403.5
8250
14511
7143.8
244.14
358.76
14858
556.48
22.8
1762.5
3300
435
2442.4
6146.9
285.07
34.23
1039.3
19.74
12.2
1392.5
2887
59.75
215.5
268
150
532
31.92
31.4
127.93



SCHABEN SANITATION
SHERIFFS PETTY CASH FUND
SHRAKE BODY SHOP INC
SHRED IT USA

SIOUX SALES COMPANY
SOFTWARE UNLIMITED
STALKER RADAR

STEVE E ELMSHAEUSER
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE
SUNSET LAW ENFORCEMENT
TAND S REPAIR

THE SUPPLY CACHE INC
TONY JOHNSON

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

U S BANK

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN
WASH TIME CARWASH
WATERSPORTS UNLIMITED
WESTFIELD PHARMACY
WILLIAM TROSHYNSKI

ROAD FUND

AT&T

AKRS EQUIPMENT

ALLO COMMUNICATIONS
ANDERSEN & SONS

BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS
BOMGAARS

BRADY GETN GO

CAR QUEST OF NORTH PLATTE
CORNERSTONE INSTITUTIONAL LLC

se
se
se
se
€q
se
se
se
cont
su
rep
su
mi
su
su
su
su
su
su
su
su
su
su
su
su
su
su
su
mi
se
su
su
cont

se
re
se
Su
su
Su
fuel
re
re

1479.9
30.45
1000
49.31
8797
2064.3
2440
575
5116
16540
4704.9
856.59
25.46
1471.3
6342.8
226.2
1699.1
650.08
12.5
12.04
1376.3
1484.4
1005.2
219.95
63.17
333.96
7849.9
332.75
905.95
173
3005.4
3932.7
4500

98.73
315.5
229.56
54
5396.9
15.49
243.62
707.94
66.88



CROELLINC su 38025

CROELL su 1102
HERSHEY COOP TELEPHONE se 79.34
HOME LUMBER & SUPPLY su 45.98
IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY se 210.09
KOHLER TRAILER SALES & SERVICE su 539
LARRYS GLASS re 610.3
MC COOK PUBLIC POWER se 77.78
MENTZER OIL CO su 762.09
MIDLANDS OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE se 35
MIDWEST ELECTRIC MEMB CORP se 171.91
MILLER TIRE COMMERCIAL WAREHOUSE  re 27283
MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT re 329.88
NE SAFETY & FIRE EQUIP INC su 898
NSG LOGISTICS LLC su 8304.7
NEWMAN SIGNS INC su 1363.2
NMC EXCHANGE LLC re 650.08
NORTH PLATTE HARDWARE LLC su 38.55
PAULSENS INC su 3923
PRONTO FUEL fuel 4321
ROAD GROOM MANUFACTURING su 4645.4
SUTHERLAND FARM AND AUTO SUPPLY se 167.66
TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY su 152.97
TROYER ENTERPRISES su 24.46
U S BANK su 448.74
VILLAGE OF MAXWELL se 70
VILLAGE OF WALLACE se 25
WPCI su 36
LODGIING FUND

VISIT NORTH PLATTE ex 81638

SELF FUNDED INSURANCE FUND
FIRST CONCORD BENEFITS GROUP LLC cont 1589.2
BUILDING FUND

CLEARY BUILDING CORP cont 51217
CLEARY BUILDING CORP cont 40717
CLEARY BUILDING CORP cont 10500

The meeting was adjourned at 10:21 A.M.

Advance notice and the agenda for the June 17, 2024, board meetings were sent to the
county board and all others requesting the same. Advance public notice (includes
agenda) of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners meeting and the Lincoln County
Board of Equalization meeting was posted at the Lincoln County Courthouse, City Hall,



and the Lincoln County website on June 14, 2024; and was also emailed to the media
on June 14, 2024.

The agenda for the meetings to be held on Monday, June 24, 2024, will be kept
continually current and open for inspection at the office of the Lincoln County Clerk.
The regular meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners will be at the
Lincoln County Courthouse in the Commissioners Room at 9:00 A.M. The regular
meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Equalization will be at the Lincoln County
Courthouse in the Commissioners Room at 9:15 A.M.

Rebecca J. Rossell
Lincoln County Clerk



