June 17, 2024 North Platte, Nebraska

Meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners. Present were Commissioners Joe Hewgley, Kent Weems, Micaela Wuehler, Jerry Woodruff and County Clerk, Rebecca Rossell. Hewgley offered prayer. Hewgley called the meeting to order at 9:00 A.M. Commissioner Bruns was absent.

Chairman Hewgley announced the Open Meeting Act with amendments is posted for public review and the county board will comply with the open meeting requirements.

Motion by Woodruff, seconded by Wuehler to approve the minutes regarding the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners meeting held on June 10, 2024. Upon roll call vote Hewgley, Weems, Wuehler, and Woodruff voted "aye". Nays, none. Bruns absent.

Motion by Wuehler, seconded by Woodruff to receive and order filed the treasurer's receipts. Upon roll call vote Hewgley, Weems, Wuehler, and Woodruff voted "aye". Nays, none. Bruns absent.

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners recessed at 9:15 A.M. and the Lincoln County Board of Equalization convened.

Chairman Hewgley announced the Open Meeting Act with amendments is posted for public review and the county board will comply with the open meeting requirements.

County Assessor, Julie Stenger appeared.

Motion by Weems, seconded by Woodruff to approve the minutes regarding the Lincoln County Board of Equalization meeting held on June 10, 2024. Upon roll call vote Hewgley, Weems, Wuehler, and Woodruff voted "aye". Nays, none. Bruns absent.

No certificates of correction or refund submitted by the County Assessor.

Motion by Weems, seconded by Woodruff to approve the real and personal property tax exemption application submitted by Deborah's Legacy on real property located O.T. 5-90. Upon roll call vote Hewgley, Weems, Wuehler, and Woodruff voted "aye". Nays, none. Bruns absent.

The Lincoln County Board of Equalization adjourned at 9:18 A.M. and the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners reconvened.

The contract with Trinity Food Services for the Lincoln County Detention Center food service was tabled to address additional details of the contract prior to signing.

Chairman Hewgley suggested the County Board Chairman be part of the Nebraska International Port of the Plains committee.

Commissioner Wuehler questioned when it would take effect.

Commissioner Hewgley responded it would be effective immediately.

Commissioner Weems stated he did not see a need for this to take effect at all.

Commissioner Hewgley commented that he had been approached on this subject due to non-participation of the County Board.

Commissioner Weems interjected that Commissioner Bruns has been the liaison between the port and board and has kept him informed and feels the county needs to be hands off.

Commissioner Woodruff reported that he is an outsider concerning the port board and commented that there are already two board members involved.

Commissioner Wuehler said she had been approached about being part of the committee since she attends the meetings. She did state she had heard concerns about the county not being involved as much as they should be.

Commissioner Weems stated that he felt it would be a conflict of interest for Commissioner Hewgley to be involved with the port due to potential additional clients.

Chairman Hewgley appointed himself to the Nebraska International Port of the Plains committee along with Commissioner Bruns at the request of the Inland Port Committee and other county board members.

Deputy County Attorney, Tyler Volkmer, reminded the County Board that the Inland Port Authority is its own entity and is an autonomous body. The County Board no longer has control or influence over the port authority.

The Chairman requested that this item be on next week's agenda again for discussion by the full board to consider if the County Board needs to have a representative on the port authority committee before any formal action is taken.

Hear concerns from Elected Officials, Department Heads, or their representative.

Lincoln County Commissioners Committee Reports.

Approved the following claims as presented for payment. Motion carried.

## **GENERAL FUND**

NAME		TOTAL
ACE HARDWARE	su	217
ADAMS SWANSON FUNERAL HOME	se	1050

AG SPRAY EQUIPMENT	su	1815.5
AGRI COMPUTER SALES	se	3806.2
ALEX GURCIULLO	mi	194.3
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	su	1450.8
BEAR COMMERCIAL FLOOR CARE	se	900
BIG RED TOWING & RECOVERY	se	85
BLACK HILLS STAGE LINES	se	363.52
BOB BARKER COMPANY	su	2923.9
BOOKER BOYER	mi	26.8
BROUILLETTE DUGAN & TROSHYNSKI	se	17450
BROWNS SHOE FIT	su	153
C DURHAM LAW OFFICE	se	475
CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC	su	593.71
CDW GOVERNMENT INC	su	277.31
CENTEC CAST METAL PRODUCTS	su	510.79
CENTURY LINK	se	351.89
CHARLES BODEN	mi	41.92
SPECTRUM	se	162.54
CITY OF GRAND ISLAND	reimb	13484
CITY OF NORTH PLATTE	reimb	1090
CITY OF NORTH PLATTE	cont	111880
CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT	se	853
COLFER,WOOD,LYONS & WOOD LAW-		
YERS	se	3037.9
CONDONS SIGNS	se	309.3
CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT CO	se	242.6
CULLIGAN	su	25.26
DAWSON COUNTY SHERIFF	se	119.78
DAWSON PUB PR DIST	se	508.35
DEB MC CARTHY	reimb	715.38
DR DEB'S EXPRESS MEDICAL CARE	se	2500
DXP ENTERPRISES, INC	reimb	596.8
EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS, INC	se	55
EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS	su	11047
FAIR LAW OFFICE PC LLO	se	4818.8
FUTURITY	fee	1000
GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY	su	265.77
GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES	su	350
GR-EMERGENCY VEHICLE OUTFITTERS	se	16200
GREAT PLAINS MEDICAL SUPPLY INC	su	14
GT DISTRIBUTORS AUSTIN	su	1645
GUARDIAN RFID/CODEX CORP	su	12219
HINTON'S LOCK & ALARM	se	538

LIOMETONANI LEACINIO		440.00
HOMETOWN LEASING  J.C. AUTO WASH	eq	412.89
JODY'S AUTO SALES	se	16.74
JUDY CLARK	eq	23995 214.4
	mi	
JUSTICE WORKS LLC	se	200
JUSTIN GOSNELL	mi :	12.21
JUSTIN ROBERTS KAMINSKY SULLENBERGER & ASSOCI-	mi	6.03
ATES	se	750
LANCASTER COUNTY SHERIFF	se	18.7
LANEYA LAUER	reimb	96.39
LINCOLN CO JAIL PETTY CASH	su	153.48
LINDEMEIER LAW OFFICE	se	664.98
LYNN FREDERICK	mi	3.35
MARLA HAINES	se	403.5
MARTIN TROSHYNSKI	cont	8250
MARVIN PLANNING CONSULTANTS	se	1451.1
MC KEONE LAW OFFICE	se	7143.8
MENARDS	su	244.14
METALMASTERS TARGET SYSTEMS	su	358.76
MEYER CREATIVE	se	14858
MIDWEST CONNECT	se	556.48
MITCH MOORHEAD	mi	22.8
NATALIE HOFFMANN	se	1762.5
NE COUNTY ATTORNEY ASSOC	dues	3300
NORTH PLATTE BULLETIN	se	435
NORTH PLATTE FIRE DEPARTMENT	reimb	2442.4
NORTH PLATTE TELEGRAPH	adv	6146.9
NORTH PLATTE TELEGRAPH	se	285.07
NORTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE	se	34.23
NORTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE	se	1039.3
O'REIILY AUTO PARTS	su	19.74
ORRS DRY CLEANING	se	12.2
PEDERSON LAW OFFICE	se	1392.5
PLATTE VALLEY COMMUNICATION	eq	2887
POPLAR STREET CAR WASH	se	59.75
PRO PRINTING & GRAPHICS	su	215.5
REBECCA J ROSSELL	mi	268
REBECCA SCHROEDER PH D	se	150
REGIONAL WEST MEDICAL CENTER	se	532
RODNEY RAYBURN	mi	31.92
ROWAN GORDON	reimb	31.4
RUTH CUSIC	reimb	127.93

SCHABEN SANITATION	se	1479.9
SHERIFFS PETTY CASH FUND	se	30.45
SHRAKE BODY SHOP INC	se	1000
SHRED IT USA	se	49.31
SIOUX SALES COMPANY	eq	8797
SOFTWARE UNLIMITED	se	2064.3
STALKER RADAR	se	2440
STEVE E ELMSHAEUSER	se	575
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE	cont	5116
SUNSET LAW ENFORCEMENT	su	16540
T AND S REPAIR	rep	4704.9
THE SUPPLY CACHE INC	su	856.59
TONY JOHNSON	mi	25.46
USBANK	su	1471.3
USBANK	su	6342.8
USBANK	su	226.2
USBANK	su	1699.1
USBANK	su	650.08
USBANK	su	12.5
USBANK	su	12.04
USBANK	su	1376.3
USBANK	su	1484.4
USBANK	su	1005.2
USBANK	su	219.95
USBANK	su	63.17
USBANK	su	333.96
USBANK	su	7849.9
USBANK	su	332.75
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN	mi	905.95
WASH TIME CARWASH	se	173
WATERSPORTS UNLIMITED	su	3005.4
WESTFIELD PHARMACY	su	3932.7
WILLIAM TROSHYNSKI	cont	4500
ROAD FUND		
AT&T	se	98.73
AKRS EQUIPMENT	re	315.5
ALLO COMMUNICATIONS	se	229.56
ANDERSEN & SONS	su	54
BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS	su	5396.9
BOMGAARS	su	15.49
BRADY GET N GO	fuel	243.62
CAR QUEST OF NORTH PLATTE	re	707.94
CORNERSTONE INSTITUTIONAL LLC	re	66.88

000000		
CROELL INC	su	38025
CROELL	su	1102
HERSHEY COOP TELEPHONE	se	79.34
HOME LUMBER & SUPPLY	su	45.98
IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY	se	210.09
KOHLER TRAILER SALES & SERVICE	su	539
LARRYS GLASS	re	610.3
MC COOK PUBLIC POWER	se	77.78
MENTZER OIL CO	su	762.09
MIDLANDS OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE	se	35
MIDWEST ELECTRIC MEMB CORP	se	171.91
MILLER TIRE COMMERCIAL WAREHOUSE	re	27283
MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT	re	329.88
NE SAFETY & FIRE EQUIP INC	su	898
NSG LOGISTICS LLC	su	8304.7
NEWMAN SIGNS INC	su	1363.2
NMC EXCHANGE LLC	re	650.08
NORTH PLATTE HARDWARE LLC	su	38.55
PAULSENS INC	su	3923
PRONTO FUEL	fuel	4321
ROAD GROOM MANUFACTURING	su	4645.4
SUTHERLAND FARM AND AUTO SUPPLY	se	167.66
TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY	su	152.97
TROYER ENTERPRISES	su	24.46
USBANK	su	448.74
VILLAGE OF MAXWELL	se	70
VILLAGE OF WALLACE	se	25
WPCI	su	36
LODGIING FUND		
VISIT NORTH PLATTE	ex	81638
SELF FUNDED INSURANCE FUND		
FIRST CONCORD BENEFITS GROUP LLC	cont	1589.2
BUILDING FUND		
CLEARY BUILDING CORP	cont	51217
CLEARY BUILDING CORP	cont	40717
CLEARY BUILDING CORP	cont	10500

The meeting was adjourned at 10:21 A.M.

Advance notice and the agenda for the June 17, 2024, board meetings were sent to the county board and all others requesting the same. Advance public notice (includes agenda) of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners meeting and the Lincoln County Board of Equalization meeting was posted at the Lincoln County Courthouse, City Hall,

and the Lincoln County website on June 14, 2024; and was also emailed to the media on June 14, 2024.

The agenda for the meetings to be held on Monday, June 24, 2024, will be kept continually current and open for inspection at the office of the Lincoln County Clerk. The regular meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners will be at the Lincoln County Courthouse in the Commissioners Room at 9:00 A.M. The regular meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Equalization will be at the Lincoln County Courthouse in the Commissioners Room at 9:15 A.M.

Rebecca J. Rossell Lincoln County Clerk